Attn.: All Suppliers to Standard Motor Products - Independence

RE: ISO 14001 Environmental Management System

Dear Supplier,

Standard Motor Products of Independence, KS is committed to responsible environmental stewardship in the community, local governments in which it operates and the larger global environment of which it is a member. In partnership with this standard of business conduct, SMP-I has developed an Environmental Management System (EMS) and has obtained 3rd party certification to ISO 14001.

An integral part of our EMS deals with our suppliers being aware of our EMS policy. Our suppliers and subcontractors are required to have processes to assure compliance with governmental environmental, health and safety constraints relative to restricted substances used in purchased products.

SMP-I Environmental Policy:

Standard Motor Products, Independence is committed to responsible environmental stewardship in the community, local governments in which it operates and the larger global environment of which it is a member.

Human Resources SMP-I Environmental Manager ISO 14001 Environmental Management Representative